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VPP POINTS OF CONTACT  

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International, Inc. 
(ATL)/222-S Laboratory Analytical Services and Testing 
(LAS&T)/Office of River Protection 
Bldg. 2704-S/Room 5 
200 West Area 

William (Bill) J. Leonard  
VPP Coordinator 
W_j_iv_bill_leonard@rl.gov 

 
Robert W. Schroeder, ALARA 
Robert_W_Schroeder@rl.gov 

 
Melissa Garcia, VPP Co-Chair 
Melissa_M_Garcia@rl.gov 

 
Teresa A. Murphy, HAMTC 
Teresa_A_Murphy@rl.gov 

 

Dennis W. Bowser 
Phone:  509-373-2566 (work) 
Fax:       509-376-1097  
Dennis_w_bowser@orp.doe.gov 
 

Babcock & Wilcox Technical  Services Y 12, LLC/Y 12 National 
Security Complex 

Samuel F. Lariviere 
larivieresf@y12.doe.gov 
 
 

Susan D. Morris 
Phone:  865-576-3545 (work) 
morrissd@yso.doe.gov 
 

Battelle Energy Alliance (BEA)/Idaho National Laboratory 
 
 
 

Curtis Reece  
curtis.reece@inl.gov  
 
 

Carol S. Henning 
Phone:  208- 526-8042 (work) 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
 

B&W Pantex/Pantex Plant Gregory Welch 
GWelch@pantex.com  
    
 
 

Richard C. Caummisar 
Phone:  806-477-6706 (work) 
               806-349-2934 (pager) 
Fax:        806-477-5893 
rcaummis@pantex.doe.gov 
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Battelle Memorial Institute (BMI)/Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory 
902 Battelle Blvd 
P.O. Box 999, MSIN J2-38 
Richland, WA 99352 

Cindy Caldwell 
Cynthia.caldwell@pnnl.gov 
 
Vern J. Madson HAMTC Safety Rep 
vern.madson@pnnl.gov 
 

David D. Hastings, Occupational    
        Safety & Health Manager 
Phone:  509-372-4284 (work) 
               360-991-5129 (cell) 
David.Hastings@pnso.science.doe.gov 
 
Carrie Swafford-Bennett (BACKUP) 
Phone:  509-372-4931 (work) 
Carrie.swafford-
bennett@pnso.science.doe.gov 
 
 

Bechtel National Inc.(Waste Treatment Plant)/Office of River 
Protection 

Pam M. Handor, Site VPP Coordinator, 
Bechtel National, Inc. 
phandor@bechtel.com 

 

Dennis W. Bowser 
Phone:  509-373-2566 (work) 
Fax:        509-376-1097 
Dennis_w_bowser@orp.doe.gov 
 

CH2M♦WG Idaho, LLC (CWI) - Idaho Cleanup Project/Idaho 
National Laboratory 
1580 Sawtelle St. / MS-9205 
P.O. Box 2010 
Idaho Falls,  ID 83403-2010 

Bonnie Anderson 
Bonnie.anderson@icp.doe.gov 

 

Carol S. Henning 
Phone:  208-526-8042 (work) 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
 
 

CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company (CHPRC)/Hanford Site 
 
 

Jack Griffith, Site VPP Co-Chair 
jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 
 
Barbara A. Williams, Site VPP Co-Chair 
Coordinator  
barbara_a_williams@rl.gov 

 
Markis Hughey, VPP Advisor 
markis_t_hughey@rl.gov 

Steven L. Bertness 
Phone:  509-376-6221 (work) 
Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov 
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Jill M. Molnaa, HAMTC Safety Rep. 
jill_m_molnaa@rl.gov 
 
Ronnie Feil, VPP Recorder 
Rhonda_K_Ronnie_Feil@rl.gov 
    
 

CH2M-HILL B&W West Valley, LLC (formerly West Valley 
Environmental Services)/West Valley Demonstration 
Project 
 

Cheryl E. Wozniak 
Cheryl.wozniak@chbwv.com 
 
 

Daniel  A. Stachelski 
Phone:  716-942-4688 (work) 
Daniel.Stachelski@wv.doe.gov 
 
Christopher J. Eckert (BACKUP) 
Safety & Site Programs Team Leader 
Phone:  716-942-4783 (work) 
Christopher.J.Eckert@wv.doe.gov 
 

DM Petroleum Operations Company /Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Big Hill Site 
24784 Big Hill Rd. 
Winnie, TX 77665 
 

Louann Holliday 
Louann.Holliday@SPR.DOE.GOV 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov  

 
Suzanne Broussard 
Suzanne.broussard@spr.doe.gov 

 

Rosella Mayeux 
Safety & Occupational Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4364 (work)   
Rosella.mayeux@spr.doe.gov 
 
 

DM Petroleum Operations Company /Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
West Hackberry Site 
450 Black Lake Rd 
Hackberry, LA 70645 
 

Lisa Reed 
Lisa.reed@spr.doe.gov 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

Rosella Mayeux 
Safety & Occupational Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4364 (work)   
Rosella.mayeux@spr.doe.gov 
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
 

Suzanne Broussard 
Suzanne.broussard@spr.doe.gov 

 
 

 

DM Petroleum Operations Company Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Bayou Choctaw Site 
60825-B Hwy, 1148 
Plaquemine, LA 70764 
 

Randy Rodriguez 
randy.rodriguez@spr.doe.gov 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 
Suzanne Broussard 
Suzanne.broussard@spr.doe.gov 

 
 

Rosella Mayeux 
Safety & Occupational Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4364 (work)   
Rosella.mayeux@spr.doe.gov 
 

DM Petroleum Operations Company/Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Bryan Mound Site 
1900 County Rd. 242A 
Freeport, TX 77541 
 

Dan Dobert 
daniel.dobert@spr.doe.gov 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 
Suzanne Broussard 
Suzanne.broussard@spr.doe.gov 

 

Rosella Mayeux 
Safety & Occupational Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4364 (work)   
Rosella.mayeux@spr.doe.gov 
 

Facility Engineering Services -KCP, LLC/Kansas City Plant 
 

Jeff Barrett 
Director 
Facility Engineering Services-KCP,LLC 
jbarrett@kcp.com 
 

Jessy Innocent 
Phone: 816-997-4261 (work) 
              816-458-1783 (pager) 
Fax:  816- 997-7310 
jessy.innocent@nnsa.doe.gov 
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Fluor Federal Services Daniel Palmer 

Daniel_S_Palmer@rl.gov 
 

Steven J. Maki 
Steven_J_Maki@rl.gov 

 

Steven L. Bertness 
Phone:  509-376-6221 (work) 
Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov 
 
 

Honeywell Federal Manufacturing 
& Technologies (FM&T)/New Mexico 
 

Bruce Gillen, Mgr HS&E 
bgillen@kcp.com 
 

Jessy Innocent 
Phone: 816-997-4261 (work) 
              816-458-1783 (pager) 
Fax:  816- 997-7310 
jessy.innocent@nnsa.doe.gov 
 

Idaho Treatment Group,LLC/ Advanced Mixed Waste  
Treatment Project (AMWTP) – Idaho National Laboratory 
 

Michael R. Smart 
Michael.Smart@amwtp.inl.gov 

 

Carol S. Henning 
Phone: 208-526-8042 (work) 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
 

INTERMECH (Sub-contractor  to BNI) - Waste Treatment 
Plant/Office of River Protection 

Milt Porter, Safety Manager 
mporter@intermechinc.com 

 

Dennis W. Bowser 
Phone: 509-373-2566 (work) 
Fax:       509-376-1097 
Dennis_w_bowser@orp.doe.gov 

  
Los Alamos National Security, LLC/Los Alamos National Laboratory Bethany Rich 

bethany@lanl.gov 
 

James Stein 
jrstein@lanl.gov  

 

Dean Decker 
Safety & Health Manager 
Los Alamos Site Office 
3747 West Jemez Road 
Los Alamos, NM 87544 
Phone: 505-667-5280 (work) 
Fax: 505-284-7544 
ddecker@doeal.gov 
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Mission Support Alliance, LLC/Hanford Site Lanette Adams (LEAD) 

Director, Safety Culture   & Analysis 
Lanette_K_Adams@rl.gov 

 
Rocky Simmons, HAMTC Safety Rep 
Rocky_J_Simmons@rl.gov 
 
Gordan Denman, HGU Safety Rep  
gordon_w_gordy_denman@rl.gov 
 
John Jeskey, HAMTC Safety Rep 
John_J_Jeskey@rl.gov 

 
R  J Debevec 
Richard_J_Debevec@rl.gov 

 

Steven L. Bertness 
Phone:  509-376-6221 (work) 
Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov 
 

Mission Support Alliance –HAMMER  Training & Education 
Center/Hanford Site 

Scott L. Angerman 
l_s_scott_angerman@rl.gov 

 
Kim M. Knight 
kim_m_knight@rl.gov 
       

Steven L. Bertness 
Phone:  509-376-6221 (work) 
Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov 
 
 

National Security Technologies, LLC/Livermore Site Brian Ward 
wardba@nv.doe.gov 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
apontex@nv.doe.gov 
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mailto:Lanette_K_Adams@rl.gov
mailto:Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov
mailto:l_s_scott_angerman@rl.gov
mailto:kim_m_knight@rl.gov
mailto:Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov
mailto:wardba@nv.doe.gov
mailto:apontex@nv.doe.gov


7 

Updated  8/16/12 

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
National Security Technologies, LLC/Los Alamos Operations  Bruce E. Hill, MS, CSP 

HillBE@nv.doe.gov 
 
 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
apontex@nv.doe.gov 
 

National Security Technologies, LLC/Nevada National Security Site Francis A. “Tony” Renk 
Occupational Safety Manager 
renkfa@nv.doe.gov 
 
Kenny Machynia 
machynkt@nv.doe.gov 
 
Ray Shockley 
shocklre@nv.doe.gov 
 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
apontex@nv.doe.gov 
 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education (ORISE) 
Oak Ridge Associated Universities (ORAU) 
Oak Ridge, TN 

Tom Wantland (Primary POC) 
Tom.wantland@orise.orau.gov 
 
Robert  J. Kapolka (Secondary POC) 
Director, ES&H 
Robert.kapolka@orise.orau.gov 
 

Jenise (Jenny) G.  Mullins 
Phone:  865-576-0836 (work) 
Fax:        865-576-5038 
MullinsJG@oro.doe.gov 
  
 

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC/Savannah River Site George Wisner 
George.wisner@srs.gov 
 
Barbara Guenveur 
Barbara.guenveur@srs.gov 
 
  

Regina S. Price (Primary POC) 
DOE-SR/OSQA-TSD 
Bldg. 730-B, Room 2413 
Phone: 803-952-6288 (work) 
Pager: 803-725-7243, then 19161 
Regina.Price@srs.gov 
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 Cruz Garcia (Primary POC) 

Phone: 803-208-0246 (work) 
Pager: 803-725-7243, then 21269 
 Cruz.garcia@srs.gov 
 
Yvonne B. Gentry 
Phone: 803-952-7153 (work) 
              803-557-4869 
Pager:  803-725-7243, then 19407 
Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
 

Savannah River Remediation , LLC/Savannah River Site Melanie Gibson 
Melanie.gibson@srs.gov 

 
Donletta P. Watts 
Donletta.watts@srs.gov 

 

Regina S. Price (Primary POC) 
DOE-SR/OSQA-TSD 
Bldg. 730-B, Room 2413 
Phone: 803-952-6288 (work) 
Pager: 803-725-7243, then 19161 
Regina.Price@srs.gov 
 
Cruz Garcia (Primary POC) 
Phone:  803-208-0246 (work) 
Pager:  803-725-7243, then 21269 
 Cruz.garcia@srs.gov 
 
Yvonne B. Gentry 
Phone:  803-952-7153 (work) 
              803-557-4869 
Pager:  803-725-7243, then 19407 
Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
 

Security Walls, LLC (Protective Force provider at WIPP)/Waste 
Isolation Pilot Plant 

Clint Cassingham 
clint.cassingham@wipp.ws 

Richard Farrell 
Phone: 575-234-8318 (work) 

mailto:Cruz.garcia@srs.gov
mailto:Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov
mailto:Melanie.gibson@srs.gov
mailto:Donletta.watts@srs.gov
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 Fax:  575-234-6052 

richard.farrell@wipp.ws 
 

S.M. Stoller Corporation/Legacy Management Support Team  Jim Siler 
Jim.siler@lm.doe.gov 
 

Joseph P. Desormeau, Jr.,  
Phone:  720- 880-4336 (work) 
joe.desormeau@lm.doe.gov 
 

Swift and Staley Team Infrastructure Support Contract/ 
Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant 

Tom Stanberry 
tom.stanberry@swiftstaley.com 
 

Reinhard M. Knerr 
Phone:  270- 441-6825 (work) 
reinhard.knerr@lex.doe.gov 
 
Rochelle L. Zimmerman  
Project Analyst, DOE/PPPO 
Phone:  859-219-2019 (work) 
               859-227-5013 (BB) 
Fax:  859-219-4098 
rochelle.zimmerman@lex.doe.gov 
 

Washington Closure Hanford, LLC/Hanford Site Stacy A. Thursby 
S&H  Program Manager 
sathursb@wch-rcc.com 

 
Don  A. King, HAMTC Safety Rep 
daking@wch-rcc.com 

 
Jay Wheatley, HAMTC Safety Rep 
wjwhearl@wch-rcc.com 

 

Steven L. Bertness 
Phone:  509-376-6221 (work) 
Steven_L_Bertness@rl.gov 
 
 

WSI Nevada/Nevada National Security Site 
 

Jon Spezialetti 
Mgr. ES&H 
spezialetti@nv.doe.gov 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 

mailto:richard.farrell@wipp.ws
mailto:Jim.siler@lm.doe.gov
mailto:joe.desormeau@lm.doe.gov
mailto:tom.stanberry@swiftstaley.com
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Fax:  702-295-0625 
apontex@nv.doe.gov 
 

Washington River Protection Solutions /Office of River Protection Clint T. Wolfley  
Clinton_T_wolfley@rl.gov 

 
Lou Alcala, HAMTC Safety Rep 
louis_j_alcala@rl.gov 

 
Bobbie R. Campbell 
Bobbie_R_Campbell@rl.gov 

 
Elizabeth A. Norton 
Elizabeth_A_Norton@RL.gov 

 

Dennis W. Bowser 
Phone:  509-373-2566 (work) 
Fax:       509-376-1097  
Dennis_w_bowser@orp.doe.gov 

 

Washington TRU Solutions, LLC/Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
 

Bertha Cassingham 
Bertha.Cassingham@wipp.ws 

 

Richard Farrell 
Phone:  575-234-8318 (work) 
Fax:  575-234-6052 
richard.farrell@wipp.ws 

 
Wastren Advantage TRU Waste Processing Center ( formerly 
EnergX TRU Waste Processing Center)/Oak Ridge, TN 
 

Jerry Erpenbach 
Director, Quality & Safety Integration 
Jerry.Erpenbach@truproject.com 
 
Melissa Smith 
melissa.smith@truproject.com 
 

Jenise (Jenny) G.  Mullins 
Phone:  865-576-0836 (work) 
Fax:       865-576-5038 
mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov 
 

Wastren-EnergX Mission Support, LLC (formerly Theta Pro2Serve 
Management System, LLC)/Portsmouth, OH  

Marsha Bevins, CSP 
Safety and Health Manager 
BevinsM@WEMS-LLC.com 
 

Anthony (Tony) L. Takacs 
Phone:  740-897-2123 (work) 
               614-257-7987 (cell) 
tony.takacs@lex.doe.gov 

mailto:apontex@nv.doe.gov
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mailto:Dennis_w_bowser@orp.doe.gov
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mailto:mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov
mailto:BevinsM@WEMS-LLC.com
mailto:tony.takacs@lex.doe.gov
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Michael Horton 
USW Safety Rep 
HortonM@WEMS-LLC.com 
 

 
Rochelle L. Zimmerman  
Project Analyst, DOE/PPPO 
Phone:  859-219-2019 (work) 
               859-227-5013 (BB) 
Fax:  859-219-4098 
rochelle.zimmerman@lex.doe.gov 
 

TO UPDATE THIS INFORMATION CONTACT: 
 
Bradley K. Davy 
Phone:  301-903-2473 
Fax:  301-903-4120 
Brad.davy@hq.doe.gov 
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